THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 20, 2013

APPROVING

EXECUTION OF AN UPDATED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT TO PARTICIPATE IN THE QUAD CITY METROPOLITAN ENFORCEMENT GROUP

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

WHEREAS, the Quad City Metropolitan Enforcement Group is a multijurisdictional enforcement unit that combats the illegal trafficking of narcotics, controlled substances, dangerous drugs and cannabis.

WHEREAS, the Scott County Sheriff's Department has participated in the Quad City Metropolitan Enforcement Group since its formation.

WHEREAS, execution of an updated intergovernmental agreement is requested to more accurately reflect the current mission of the Quad City Metropolitan Enforcement Group.

Section 1. That the Chairman and Scott County Sheriff are hereby authorized to execute an agreement between Scott County, the Scott County Sheriff's Department, and the Quad City Metropolitan Enforcement Group setting forth the terms for the Sheriff's Department's continued participation in this multijurisdictional law enforcement effort.